5911 Butterfield Road Hillside, IL 60162 • tel: (708) 236-6000 • fax: (708) 236-6006
sales@ljtechnologies.com • www.ljtechnologies.com • ISO 9001: 2015 Certified Rev: 96311-3E
Internal Safety Valve
1
96311
The Shand & Jurs 96311 Internal Safety Valve
is applicable wherever liquids are stored or
transferred.  It is an essential safeguard against

4.  Special Materials of Construction and Drilling
    (Available upon Request)
96311 Ordering Guide
Table B - Mounting Flange
Option B Valve Size
4 3”
5 4”
6 6”
7 8”
8 10”
9 12”
2 14”
A 16”
B 18”
C 20”
Option A Valve Size
3 2”
4 3”
5 4”
6 6”
7 8”
8 10”
9 12”
2 14”
Table A - Valve Size
Table E - Body / Trim Material
Option E Material
0 Steel / Steel (Standard)
1 Steel / 316SS
2 ** 316SS / 316SS
Minimum is one size larger than the valve size.
Maximum is three sizes larger than the valve size.
*Alternate Materials Available
**Price Includes 316SS Trim with 316 Body
Table D - Flange Type
Option D Description
5 ANSI 125/150lb. FF
6 ANSI 125/150lb. RF
7 ANSI 300 lb. RF
8 EN1092-1 PN16 FF
9 EN1092-1 PN16 RF
Table F - Fuse Temperature
Option F Temperature
0 212OF
1 165OF
2 135OF
Table C - Seal Material
Option C Description
0 GPTFE Standard
1 FKM
2 NBR
FKM = Fluoroelastomer
NBR = Nitrile-Butadiene